#### 504935529 05/30/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4982275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JEHBCO SILICONE SPECIALISTS	03/03/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JEHBCO MANUFACTURING PTY LTD		
Street Address:	24 WILLIAM STREET		
City:	BROOKVALE		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	NSW 2100		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15450336	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

704-444-1000 Phone:

Email: usptomail@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000** 

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057790/494267	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. LIGHTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. Lightner/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

504935529

source=26933 Deed of Assignment signed#page1.tif

source=26933 Deed of Assignment signed#page2.tif

source=26933 Deed of Assignment signed#page3.tif

source=26933 Deed of Assignment signed#page4.tif

source=26933 Deed of Assignment signed#page5.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046266 FRAME: 0922 THIS DEED made effective on the day set out in Schedule One

BETWEEN the party identified in Schedule Two (Assignor) of the First Part

AND the party identified in Schedule Three (Assignee) of the Second Part.

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the owner, and the registered proprietor or is entitled to be registered as proprietor of the intellectual property listed in the Schedule Four annexed hereto, including the inventions described and claimed in the patent specifications corresponding to the listed intellectual

property (Intellectual Property).

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to take an assignment of, all the right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to

the Intellectual Property.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSESS that on the basis of the premises the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Intellectual Property, including:

1) all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property;

2) all right, entitlement and power to make any application for Letters Patent or

any other form of patent or design protection in respect of or derived from

the Intellectual Property, including any and all divisionals, continuations,

continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reinstatements and restorations,

reissues and/or extensions thereof or derivable from the Intellectual

Property, to the benefit of the Assignee;

3) all right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent or any other form

of protection granted as a result of any item referred to in the Schedule

or in 2) above;

1

all right, title and interest in and to any Copyright owned by the Assignor in 4)

respect of any literary work or drawings relating to the Intellectual Property,

together with the right, entitlement and power to apply for registration or

grant of Copyright, Design Registration, Unregistered Design Right, Design

Patent or like protection in respect of the Intellectual Property, to the benefit

of the Assignee in any country;

5) all right, title and interest in an to any registration of Copyright, Design,

Design Patent or like protection granted as a result of any item referred to

in 4) above; and

the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any 6)

infringement, which may have occurred before the effective date of this

Deed, of the Intellectual Property or any property rights derived therefrom,

including the intellectual property rights in respect of one or more of the

items referred to in anyone or more of the Schedule and 1) to 5) above,

AND the Assignor agrees, to sign, execute and deliver all documents, forms and

papers reasonably required to be produced or obtained by the Assignee in

connection with any of the matters referred to in 1) to 6) above.

SCHEDULE ONE: the effective date of this deed:

3 March 2017

SCHEDULE TWO:

the Assignor:

Name:

**Jehbco Silicone Specialists** 

Address:

24 William Street

Brookvale

NSW

2100

Australia

2

**PATENT** REEL: 046266 FRAME: 0924

SCHEDULE THREE:	the Assign	ee:		
	Name:	Jehbco Manufacturing Pty Ltd (ACN: 002 331 704)		
	Address:	24 William Brookvale Australia	Street NSW	2100
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the day and year first a	-		execut	ed these presents effective
SIGNED SEALED and DI	ELIVERED	)		
by the said <b>Jehbco Silic</b>	cone	)		
Specialists			6	W/-//
in the presence of:		)		0 99
		Na	me:	Karél Tuynman

Position:

Director

(witness)

Name: Reynier Van Der Westhuizen

by the said Jehbco

Manufacturing Pty Ltd

in the presence of:

Name: Karel Tuynman

Position: Director

(witness)

Name: Reynier Van Der Westhuizen

## **SCHEDULE FOUR**

Region/Country	Property Type	Official Number	Title	Status
Australia	Patent	2017201530	A Seal and Gaps and Joints Sealing Method	Pending
USA	Patent	15/450336	A Seal and Gaps and Joints Sealing Method	Pending
Canada	Patent	2960236	A Seal and Gaps and Joints Sealing Method	Pending

5

PATENT REEL: 046266 FRAME: 0927